2002 CONSERVATION PARTNERS

CINNABAR

FOUNDATIO

GENERAL OPERATING GRANTEES

$245,000 — 43 Grants

Alternative Energy Resource Organization
American Prairie Reserve Foundation
American Wildlan

Blackfeet Indian Land Conservation Trust
Blackfoot Challenge

Cabinet Resource Group

Citizens for a Better Flathead

Clancy Unionville Task Force

Clark Fork Coalition

Corporation for the Northern Rockies

Environmental Media Services

Five Valleys Land Trust
Flathead 4-H Foundation

Friends of the Wild Swan
Gallatin Valley Land Trust

Glacier Institute

Great Burn Study Group
Kootenai River Network

Madison Valley Ranchlands Group

Montana Conservation Voters Education Fund

Montana Environmental Information Center

Montana Land Reliance

Montana Natural History Center
Montana Natural Resources Youth Camp

Montana Raptor Conservation Center
Montana Smart Growth Coalition

Montana State Parks Foundation
Montana Trout Unlimited

Mont Wild n iati
Montana Wildlife Federation

Helena, MT
Bozeman, MT
Bozeman, MT
Browning, MT
Ovando, MT
Heron, MT
Kalispell, MT
Helena, MT
Missoula, MT
Livingston, MT
Washington, DC
Missoula, MT
Kalispell, MT
Swan Lake, MT
Bozeman, MT
Kalispell, MT
Missoula, MT
Libby, MT
Ennis, MT
Billings, MT
Helena, MT
Helena, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Bozeman, MT
Missoula, MT
Livingston, MT
Missoula, MT
Helena, MT
Helena, MT

$3,000
$10,000
$3,000
$10,000
$3,000
$5,000
$5,000
$2,000
$10,000
$2,000
$2,000
$10,000
$3,000
$1,000
$8,000
$3,000
$4,000
$2,000
$5,000
$8,000
$10,000
$10,000
$8,000
$3,000
$2,000
$4,000
$7,000
$7,000
$10,000
$8,000


http://aeromt.org/
https://www.americanprairie.org
http://www.wildlands.org/
https://www.nature.org/en-us/get-involved/how-to-help/places-we-protect/blackfeet-indian-reservation/
http://www.blackfootchallenge.org
https://www.cabinetresourcegroup.org
http://www.flatheadcitizens.org
https://clarkfork.org
https://www.westernsustainabilityexchange.org
https://www.activistfacts.com/organizations/110-environmental-media-services/
http://www.fvlt.org
http://flathead.msuextension.org/foundation.html
http://www.wildswan.org
http://www.gvlt.org/
https://www.glacierinstitute.org
https://www.greatburnstudygroup.org
http://www.kootenairivernetwork.org
http://www.madisonvalleyranchlands.org
http://www.mtvotersedfund.org/
http://meic.org
http://www.mtlandreliance.org
http://www.montananaturalist.org
http://www.mnryc.org
https://montanaraptor.org
https://meic.org/issues/montana-landscapes/subdivisions-and-planning/montana-smart-growth-coalition/
http://www.montanastateparksfoundation.org
https://montanatu.org
http://wildmontana.org
http://www.montanawildlife.com/

2002 CONSERVATION PARTNERS

GENERAL OPERATING GRANTEES cont.

Native Ecosystems Council Willow Creek, MT $4,000
Northern Plains Resource Council Billings, MT $10,000
Orion the Hunters Institute Helena, MT $6,000
Park County Environmental Council Livingston, MT $5,000
Prickly Pear Land Trust Helena, MT $10,000
Public Employees for Environmental Silver Springs, MD $5,000
Responsibility—Montana Chapter
Raptors of the Rockies Florence, MT $3,000
Swan View Coalition Kalispell, MT $4,000
The Nature Conservancy — MT Office Helena, MT $10,000
Tri-State Water Quality Council Kalispell, MT $5,000
Western Organization of Resource Councils Billings, MT $5,000
Wyoming Wildlife Federation Lander, WY $5,000
Yaak Valley Forest Council Troy, MT $5,000
SPECIAL PROJECT GRANTEES
$57,000 — 17 Grants
American Rivers Washington, DC $2.000
“Yellowstone Floodplain Inventory”
Big Hole River Foundation Butte, MT $3,000
“Consensus Management”
Bitter Root Water Forum Hamilton, MT $1.000
“Developing Strategic and Monitoring Plans”
Cool Water Hulu Missoula, MT $2.000
“Video Documentary”
Montana Audubon Council Helena, MT $3,000
“Public Policy Initiative”
Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks Foundation Helena, MT $2.000
“Changing Times — Changing Values Initiative”
Montana State University Bozeman, MT $5,000
“Stegner Chair Endowment”
Montana Water Center Bozeman, MT $3.000
“Gallatin River Monitoring”
National Wildlife Federation Missoula, MT $5.000

“Sage Grouse Conservation Project”


https://www.northernplains.org
http://www.orionhunters.org/
http://envirocouncil.org
https://pricklypearlt.org/
https://www.peer.org/state-federal-watch/state-watch/mt.html
http://Responsibility%E2%80%95Montana%20Chapter
http://www.raptorsoftherockies.org/main.asp?id=about
http://www.swanview.org/
https://www.nature.org/en-us/about-us/where-we-work/united-states/montana/
https://wiser.directory/organization/tri-state-water-quality-council/
http://www.worc.org
https://wyomingwildlife.org
http://www.yaakvalley.org/
https://www.americanrivers.org
https://www.bhrf.org
https://www.brwaterforum.org
http://www.mtaudubon.org/
https://www.mtoutdoorlegacy.org
http://montana%20state%20university,%20stegner%20chair
http://www.montanawatercenter.org
https://www.nwf.org/Northern-Rockies-and-Pacific-Region/Northern-Rockies

2002 CONSERVATION PARTNERS

SPECIAL PROJECT GRANTEES cont.

North Missoula Community Development Corp. Missoula, MT $1,000

“Book Reprinting — Buitterflies and Railroad Ties'’

Predator Conservation Alliance Bozeman, MT $2,000

“ATV Control Program / Roads Scholar Program”

Rocky Mountain Elk Foundation Missoula, MT $10,000
“Elkhorn Mountains Conservation Project”
Sierra Club Foundation Oakland, CA $3,000
“ATV Monitoring Project”
Teller Wildlife Refuge Corvallis, MT $3,000

“Habitat Restoration and Weed Control”

The Wilderness Society Washington, DC $5.000
“Northern Rockies Energy Defense Campaign”

University of Montana Foundation Missoula, MT $5.000
“Craighead Chair Endowment”

Western Montana College Dillon, MT $2,000
“Northern Goshawk Habitat Use in SW Montana” (Dr. Jack Kirkley)

TAWNEY OPPORTUNITY GRANTS
$5,000 — 2 Grants

Bitterroot River Protection Association Stevensville, MT $1,000
“Defend Public Values of Mitchell Slough”

Montana Wildlife Federation Helena, MT $4,000
“Defend Legal Challenges to I-143 (Anti-game Farming Ballot Initiative)”

SARGENT STEWARDSHIP AWARD
$5,000 — 1 Grant

The 2002 Leonard and Sandy Sargent Stewardship Award was presented to Land Lindbergh for his long-
time leadership and unique ability, in the Blackfoot watershed, to bring consensus to conservation advocacy
as well as his community activism for clean water, open space and wildlife. He selected one recipient to
receive the $5,000 award.

Blackfoot Challenge Ovando, MT $5,000


https://www.missouladowntown.com/member/north-missoula-community-development-corporation/
https://www.predatorconservation.org
https://www.rmef.org
https://www.sierraclubfoundation.org
https://www.tellerwildlife.org
https://www.wilderness.org
https://supportum.org
https://w.umwestern.edu
https://waterkeeper.org/waterkeeper/MDAxMWEwMDAwMEh0cjg2QUFC/bitterroot-river-protection-association--a-waterkeeper-affiliate/
http://www.montanawildlife.com/
http://www.thecinnabarfoundation.org/2002-land-lindbergh.html
http://www.blackfootchallenge.org

2002 CONSERVATION PARTNERS

2002 SUMMARY
Grant Total — $312,000
Number of Grants Awarded — 63




