

GENERAL OPERATING GRANTEES

\$245,000 — 43 Grants

Alternative Energy Resource Organization	Helena, MT	\$3,000
American Prairie Reserve Foundation	Bozeman, MT	\$10,000
American Wildlands	Bozeman, MT	\$3,000
Blackfeet Indian Land Conservation Trust	Browning, MT	\$10,000
Blackfoot Challenge	Ovando, MT	\$3,000
Cabinet Resource Group	Heron, MT	\$5,000
Citizens for a Better Flathead	Kalispell, MT	\$5,000
Clancy Unionville Task Force	Helena, MT	\$2,000
Clark Fork Coalition	Missoula, MT	\$10,000
Corporation for the Northern Rockies	Livingston, MT	\$2,000
Environmental Media Services	Washington, DC	\$2,000
Five Valleys Land Trust	Missoula, MT	\$10,000
Flathead 4-H Foundation	Kalispell, MT	\$3,000
Friends of the Wild Swan	Swan Lake, MT	\$1,000
Gallatin Valley Land Trust	Bozeman, MT	\$8,000
Glacier Institute	Kalispell, MT	\$3,000
Great Burn Study Group	Missoula, MT	\$4,000
Kootenai River Network	Libby, MT	\$2,000
Madison Valley Ranchlands Group	Ennis, MT	\$5,000
Montana Conservation Voters Education Fund	Billings, MT	\$8,000
Montana Environmental Information Center	Helena, MT	\$10,000
Montana Land Reliance	Helena, MT	\$10,000
Montana Natural History Center	Missoula, MT	\$8,000
Montana Natural Resources Youth Camp	Missoula, MT	\$3,000
Montana Raptor Conservation Center	Bozeman, MT	\$2,000
Montana Smart Growth Coalition	Missoula, MT	\$4,000
Montana State Parks Foundation	Livingston, MT	\$7,000
Montana Trout Unlimited	Missoula, MT	\$7,000
Montana Wilderness Association	Helena, MT	\$10,000
Montana Wildlife Federation	Helena, MT	\$8,000

GENERAL OPERATING GRANTEES cont.

Native Ecosystems Council	Willow Creek, MT	\$4,000
Northern Plains Resource Council	Billings, MT	\$10,000
Orion the Hunters Institute	Helena, MT	\$6,000
Park County Environmental Council	Livingston, MT	\$5,000
Prickly Pear Land Trust	Helena, MT	\$10,000
Public Employees for Environmental Responsibility—Montana Chapter	Silver Springs, MD	\$5,000
Raptors of the Rockies	Florence, MT	\$3,000
Swan View Coalition	Kalispell, MT	\$4,000
The Nature Conservancy — MT Office	Helena, MT	\$10,000
Tri-State Water Quality Council	Kalispell, MT	\$5,000
Western Organization of Resource Councils	Billings, MT	\$5,000
Wyoming Wildlife Federation	Lander, WY	\$5,000
Yaak Valley Forest Council	Troy, MT	\$5,000

SPECIAL PROJECT GRANTEES

\$57,000 – 17 Grants

American Rivers	Washington, DC	\$2,000	
"Yellowstone Floodplain Inventory"			
Big Hole River Foundation	Butte, MT	\$3,000	
"Consensus Management"			
Bitter Root Water Forum	Hamilton, MT	\$1,000	
"Developing Strategic and Monitoring Plans"			
Cool Water Hulu	Missoula, MT	\$2,000	
"Video Documentary"			
Montana Audubon Council	Helena, MT	\$3,000	
"Public Policy Initiative"			
Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks Foundation	on Helena, MT	\$2,000	
"Changing Times — Changing Values Initiative"			
Montana State University	Bozeman, MT	\$5,000	
"Stegner Chair Endowment"			
Montana Water Center	Bozeman, MT	\$3,000	
"Gallatin River Monitoring"			
National Wildlife Federation	Missoula, MT	\$5,000	

"Sage Grouse Conservation Project"

SPECIAL PROJECT GRANTEES cont.

North Missoula Community Development Corp.	Missoula, MT	\$1,000
"Book Reprinting - Butte	erflies and Railroad Ties"	
Predator Conservation Alliance	Bozeman, MT	\$2,000
"ATV Control Program / F	Roads Scholar Program"	
Rocky Mountain Elk Foundation	Missoula, MT	\$10,000
"Elkhorn Mountains C	onservation Project"	
Sierra Club Foundation	Oakland, CA	\$3,000
"ATV Monitor	ing Project"	
Teller Wildlife Refuge	Corvallis, MT	\$3,000
"Habitat Restoration	and Weed Control"	
The Wilderness Society	Washington, DC	\$5,000
"Northern Rockies Energ	gy Defense Campaign"	
University of Montana Foundation	Missoula, MT	\$5,000
"Craighead Chai	ir Endowment"	
Western Montana College	Dillon, MT	\$2,000
"Northern Goshawk Habitat Use ir	n SW Montana" (Dr. Jack Kirklev)	

TAWNEY OPPORTUNITY GRANTS

\$5,000 - 2 Grants

Bitterroot River Protection As	sociation	Stevensville, MT	\$1,000
"Defend Public Values of Mitchell Slough"			
Montana Wildlife Federation		Helena, MT	\$4,000

"Defend Legal Challenges to I-143 (Anti-game Farming Ballot Initiative)"

SARGENT STEWARDSHIP AWARD

\$5,000 — 1 Grant

The 2002 Leonard and Sandy Sargent Stewardship Award was presented to <u>Land Lindbergh</u> for his long-time leadership and unique ability, in the Blackfoot watershed, to bring consensus to conservation advocacy as well as his community activism for clean water, open space and wildlife. He selected one recipient to receive the \$5,000 award.

Blackfoot Challenge Ovando, MT \$5,000

2002 SUMMARY

Grant Total — \$312,000 Number of Grants Awarded — 63